
2015 Reasons for Riding Horse Show - September 26, 2015

Judge:  J. D. Daniels

Class Horse's Name Rider Owner Address

(1) Leadline (6 entries)

1st Snicker Gage Dean Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

1st Maggie May Ali Jo Finch Ali Jo Finch Nickelsville, Va.

1st Dollar's Sophia Mason Tomlinson Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

1st Harvey Hayden Robinette Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

1st Betty's Towner Ashlyn Rebecca Roop Gate City, Va.

1st Jessee Macks Black Magic Natalie Hall Christy Miracle Church Hill, Tn.
    

(2) Open Model Class (3 entries)    

Adults

1st Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Snowball Tanya Salyer Tanya Salyer Dungannon, Va.

3rd Skip Josie Smith Hilltop Stables Fall Branch, Tn.
    

(3) Stick Horse (2 entries)    

1st Twister Mason Tomlinson Mason Tomlinson Nickelsville, Va.

1st Harvey Hayden Robinette Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

    

(4) Youth Go As You Please (4 entries)    

1st Dirty White Boy Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Diamond Eden McGlothlin Larry Coleman Cleveland, Va.

3rd Dollar's Sophia Jayde Tomlinson Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

4th Tonto Jenna Kiser Clinch River Stables Cleveland, Va.

    

(5) Country Saddle (6 entries)

1st Stormie City Jackie Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Gold's Silver Storm Tony Smith Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

3rd Poker Face Darren Gilliam Empty Pockets Stables Rogersville, Tn.

4th Twisted Sister John Hughes John Hughes Mosheim, Tn.

5th Cookie Monster Kelsey Riner Marvin Riner Castlewood, Va.

    

(6)Walking Country Pleasure Specialty(3 entries)    

1st Bobby's True Faith Josie Smith Hilltop Stables Fall Branch, Tn.

2nd The Last Sweetheart Kathy Pate Kathy Pate Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Sonny Dale Spivey Dale Spivey Jonesville, Va.

    

(7) Mens Trail Racking (2 entries)    

1st Cherokee Rebel Bobby Poole Bobby & Alex Poole Gate City, Va.

2nd Misty William Mills William Mills Wise, Va. 
   



(8) Rider with Assistant (3 entries)    

1st Sudden Thunder Arabella Gillenwater Arabella Gillenwater Dungannon, Va.

2nd Maggie Ali-Jo Finch Ali-Jo Finch Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Dollar's Sophia Aubrey Collins Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.
    

(9) Ladies Racking (3 entries)    

1st Tombstone's Iron Will Leanna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd One Rowdy Rainmaker Kelsey Riner Marvin Riner Castlewood, Va.

3rd Betty's Towner Rebecca Roop Rebecca Roop Gate City, Va.
    

(10)Juvenile Racking Country Pleasure(2 entries)    

1st Dirty White Boy Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Clap of Thunder Brooks Strophel Brooks Strophel Abingdon, Va.
    

(11) Jack Benny / Lucille Ball (9 entries)    

1st The Last Sweetheart Kathy Pate Kathy Pate Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Spec's Dictatious Jimmy Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Bad Man Pablo Debra Hughes John Hughes Mosheim, Tn.

4th Shot of Beam Darren Gilliam Empty Pockets Stables Rogersville, Tn.

5th Sonny Dale Spivey Dale Spivey Jonesville, Va.

    

(12) Best Junior Rider - 12 & Under (4 entries)    

1st Dirty White Boy Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Diamond Eden McGlothlin Larry Coleman Cleveland, Va.

3rd Dollar's Sophia Jayde Tomlinson Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

4th Snowball Ray Ray Finch F & S Stables Dungannon, Va.

    

(13) Mares & Geldings Pacing (5 entries)    

1st Dozer Anthony Salyers Artrip Stables Clintwood, Va.

2nd Pistol Annie Michael Charles Michael Charles Hurley, Va.

3rd Katie Roy Viars Roy Viars Grundy, Va.

4th Sarge Maddy Phipps Maddy Phipps Cedar Bluff, Va.

5th Rustikana Kimberly McGlothlin B & K Stables Cleveland, Va.

    

    

(14) Spotted Country Pleasure (6 entries)    

1st Skydancer Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

2nd Charger Brooks Strophel Brooks Strophel Abingdon, Va.

3rd All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

4th Gen-N-Ice Josie Smith Hilltop Stables Fall Branch, Tn.

5th Threats Best Chance Adam Kenner Rhonda Bright Gate City, Va.

    

(15) Juvenile Trail Racking (5 entries)   

1st Reved Up Warrior Cora Fish Cora Fish Newport, Tn.

2nd Midnight's Black Magic Paula Kiser Clinch River Stables Cleveland, Va.

3rd He's Just A Punk Devynn Osborne Rhonda Bright Gate City, Va.

4th Diamond Eden McGlothlin Larry Coleman Cleveland, Va.

5th One Rowdy Rock Star Mikayla Gray Marvin Riner Castlewood, Va.



    

(16) Keg Shod Style Racking (2 entries)    

1st Johnny Cash Tony Dockery Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

2nd Stormie City Jimmy Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

    

(17) Flat Shod Style Racking (3 entries)    

1st Southfork Jazz Darren Gilliam Empty Pockets Stables Rogersville, Tn.

2nd The Dollars Beauty Marvin Hall Marvin Hall Gate City, Va.

3rd Tombstone's Iron Will Leanna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

    

(18) Ladies Country Pleasure (6 entries)    

1st Mr. Breeze Cathy Minga Cathy Minga Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Star Crystal Gibson John Dingus Coeburn, Va.

3rd Scooby Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

4th Rackety Ann Kimberly McGlothlin B & K Stables Cleveland, Va.

5th Sun's Silver Bullet Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Mt. Carmel, Tn.

    

(19) Mens Racking (3 entries)    

1st Deacon Junior Shupe LTR Stables Coeburn, Va.

2nd Gold's Rowdy Viper Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

3rd Speck Scout Grills Scout Grills Gate City, Va.

    

(20) Juvenile Country Pleasure (5 entries)    

1st Harvey Merri Hunter Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

2nd Dirty White Boy Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd Max Caleb Phipps Caleb Phipps Cedar Bluff, Va.

4th Charger Brooks Strophel Brooks Strophel Abingdon, Va.

5th Tonto Jenna Kiser Clinch River Stables Cleveland, Va.

     

(21) Saddlebred/Saddlebred-cross Racking (0 entries)    

    

(22)4 Year Old & Under Speed Racking(2 entries)    

1st Gold's Rowdy Viper Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Pretty Girl Junior Shupe LTR Stables Coeburn, Va.

    

(23) Open Keg Shod Country Pleasure (2 entries)    

1st Mr. Breeze Cathy Minga Cathy Minga Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Gambler Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

    

(23A) Amateur Pacing (6 entries)    

1st Hitler Emily Artrip Artrip Stables Clintwood, Va.

2nd Jack Logan Stanley Edward Stanley Dante, Va.

3rd Big John Ariel Maxwell Ariel Maxwell Hurley, Va.

4th Cash  Abby Charles Abby Charles Hurley, Va.

5th Pistol Annie Michael Charles Michael Charles Hurley, Va.

    



(24)Mens/Ladies Racking Country Pleasure(3 entries)

1st Jessee Macks Black Magic Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Mt. Carmel, Tn.

2nd Bad Bad Leroy Brown Angela Porter Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd Little rock Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.
     

(25) Keg Shod Racking (2 entries)    

1st Deacon Junior Shupe LTR Stables Coeburn, Va.

2nd The Rambler Rick Meade Rick Meade Kingsport, Tn.
    

(26) Ladies Trail Racking (5 entries)    

1st Spec's Dictatious Jackie Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

3rd Cherokee Rebel Alex Poole Bobby & Alex Poole Gate City, Va.

4th Charlie Jewell Dockery Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

5th Star Crystal Gibson John Dingus Coeburn, Va.
    

(27) Best Juvenile rider (7 entries)    

1st Dirty White Boy Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd One Rowdy Rainmaker Haley Adkins Marvin Riner Castlewood, Va.

3rd He's Just A Punk Adam Kenner Rhonda Bright Gate City, Va.

4th Josephine Emma Phipps Emma Phipps Cedar Bluff, Va.

5th Harvey Merri Hunter Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

    

(28) Walking Trail Pleasure Specialty (2 entries)    

1st Silvers Lucky Strike Cora Fish Cora Fish Newport, Tn.

2nd Bobby's True Faith Josie Smith Hilltop Stables Fall Branch, Tn.

    

(29) Open Ambling Country Pleasure (8 entries)    

1st Bad Man Pablo John Hughes John Hughes Mosheim, Tn.

2nd Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Threats Best Chance Adam Kenner Rhonda Bright Gate City, Va.

4th The Last Sweetheart Kathy Pate Kathy Pate Kingsport, Tn.

5th All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

    

(30) Open Pacing (10 entries)    

1st Intrepid Aries Anthony Salyers Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Little Diva Daniel Rose Daniel Rose Coeburn, Va.

3rd Buttermilk Michael Charles Michael Charles Hurley, Va.
4th Sarge Maddy Phipps Maddy Phipps Cedar Bluff, Va.

5th Rustikana Brandon McGlothlin B & K Stables Cleveland, Va.

    

(31) Mens Country Pleasure (2 entries)    
1st American Gangster Marvin Hall Christy Miracle Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Snooks Scotty Tipton Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.
    

(32) 4 Year Old & Under Racking Country Pleasure (0 entries)   

    



(33) Country Show Pleasure (4 entries)    

1st Royal Gin Angela Porter Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd JFK Pushover Threat Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Mt. Carmel, Tn.

3rd Coyote Blue Guy White Cheryl White Lebanon, Va.
4th Clap of Thunder Brooks Strophel Brooks Strophel Abingdon, Va.

    

(34) Open Go As You Please (5 entries)    

1st Gold's Silver Storm Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

2nd Charlie Jewell Dockery Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd Josephine Emma Phipps Emma Phipps Cedar Bluff, Va.

4th Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

5th Bad Whiskey Matt Flanary Scott & Rhonda Egan Kingsport, Tn.
     

(35) Speed Racking (3 entries)    

1st Rackety Ann Brandon McGlothlin B & K Stables Cleveland, Va.

2nd Speck Scout Grills Scout Grills Gate City, Va.

3rd Fancy Buck Finch Buck Finch Dungannon, Va.

     

(35A) Juvenile Pacing (2 entries)    
1st Cash  Abigail Charles Abigail Charles Hurley, Va.

2nd Black Betty Caleb Phipps Caleb Phipps Cedar Bluff, Va.
    

  

1st Threats Best Chance Adam Kenner Rhonda Bright Gate City, Va.

2nd Dirty White Boy Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

     

   

     

     

  

1st Spec's Dictatious Jackie Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Cherokee Rebel Bobby Poole Bobby & Alex Poole Gate City, Va.

3rd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

4th He's Just A Punk Adam Kenner Rhonda Bright Gate City, Va.

5th Snowball Buck Finch Buck Finch Dungannon, Va.

    

  

    

  

1st Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Sun's Silver Bullet Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Mt. Carmel, Tn.

    

  

1st Jessee Macks Black Magic Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Mt. Carmel, Tn.

2nd Bad Bad Leroy Brown Angela Porter Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.
    

(37) Open Walking Pleasure Specialty 

Championship               (0 entries)

(36) Open Juvenile Pleasure Championship             (2 entries)

(39) Open Keg Shod Racking Championship                   (0 entries)

(40) Open Country Pleasure Championship              (2 entries)

(41) Open Racking Country Pleasure Championship                   (2 entries)

(38) Open Trail Racking Championship               (5 entries)



(42) Open Racking Championship (3 entries)    

1st The Dollars Beauty Marvin Hall Marvin Hall Gate City, Va.

2nd Speck Scout Grills Scout Grills Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Fancy Buck Finch Buck Finch Dungannon, Va.

    

Total 159







 


